

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29914 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.29218 OF 2025**

Bisleri International Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Amrit Beverage and Food Industries ...Defendant

Ms. Radhika Mehta i/b. ANM Global, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Plaintiff, stand over to 28th January, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]